

Galiyat Development Authority, Abbottabad Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Ph: 0992-9310240, 0992-331536 Fax: 0992-331535 Email: <u>adaatd@gmail.com</u>

TENDER NOTICE

- 1. The Galiyat Development Authority, Abbottabad has received an allocation from the Provincial Grant towards the cost of Developmental Package for GDA. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this allocated fund will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for Electric Sightseeing Carts.
- 2. The Galiyat Development Authority, Abbottabad now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the supply of Electric Sightseeing Carts.

S. No	Items	QUANTITY
1	Battery operated Electric Tourist Sightseeing Carts	02

- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Galiyat Development Authority, Abbottabad, 2nd Floor, ZTBL Building, Mansehra Road, Abbottabad.
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded by interested bidders from GDA Web Site i.e. www.gda.gkp.pk.
- 5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are in strict compliance with the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Act and its Rules made there under which also conform to the requirements of the World Bank Standard Bidding Documents: Procurement of Goods for National Competitive Bidding, Pakistan.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 12:00 PM on 08-03-2021 and must be accompanied by a security of 2% of Bid.
- 7. Technical Proposal will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:30 PM on 08-03-2021 at the offices of Assistant Director (P), Galiyat Development Authority, Abbottabad.
- 8. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.

Director General

Galiyat Development Authority

2nd Floor ZTBL Building

Mansehra road s

Abbottabad